700212698

Attorney Docket No. 022193-160100US; 160200US, 160300US, 160400US

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Skypoint Telecom Fund	Name: Sartre Satire LLC		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 2215-B Renaissance Drive,		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Suite 5		
Execution Date(s) May 24, 2005	City: Las Vegas		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: <u>NV</u>		
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 89119		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/067,465 09/988,896			
10/087,228			
10/113,469			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:4		
Name: Patrick R. Jewik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00		
Internał Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center,	Enclosed		
Eighth Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information		
State: California Zip: 94111-3834	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430		
Fax Number: (415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name <u>Townsend and</u>		
Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com	Townsend and Crew LLP		
9. Signature:	September 7 2 2005		
Signature	Date		
Patrick R. Jewik Name of Person Signing Atty. Reg	g. No. 40,456 Total number of pages including cover the sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 60593004 v1			

REEL: 016838 FRAME: 0836

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Skypoint Telecom Fund having offices at 555 Legget Drive, Tower B, Suite 830, Kanata, Ontario K2K 2X3, Canada, ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Sartre Satire LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an office at 2215-B Renaissance Drive, Suite 5, Las Vegas, NV 89119 USA ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and patents listed below, any patents, registrations, or certificates of invention issuing on any patent applications listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing, any and all counterpart United States, international and foreign patents, applications and certificates of invention based upon or covering any portion of the foregoing, and all reissues, re-examinations, divisionals, renewals, extensions, provisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Title and Inventor(s)
10/067465	U.S.A.	02/04/02	Method & Circuit for Processing Data in Communication Networks; Annadurai, Andy P.; Tsu, Chris; Han, Feng
09/988896	U.S.	11/19/01	Method & Circuit of Deskewing Data in a Communication System; Annadurai, Andy P.; Han, Feng; Rahman, Mohammed; Tsu, Chris
10/087228	U.S.A.	02/27/02	Circuit & Method for Processing Communication Packets & Valid Data Bytes; Annadurai, Andy P.; Han, Feng; Rahman, Mohammed; Tsu, Chris
10/113469	U.S.A.	03/28/02	Hardware-Efficienct CRC Generator for High Speed Communication Networks; Annadurai, Andy P.; Tsu, Chris; Han, Feng; Li, Hon-Ming

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignee and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary

Document Id: Syntera-Skypoint April 12-043

PATENT REEL: 016838 FRAME: 0837

to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment. Assignor shall indemnify and hold harmless Assignee for any breach of the foregoing; provided that such indemnity shall not apply to the Assignor in the event of any assignment of this Agreement.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights, and (ii) to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of invention or other governmental grants for the Patent Rights, including without limitation under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperation Treaty, or any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding. Assigner also hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all patents or certificates of invention which may be granted upon any of the Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed at

Sworn before me at the City of Ottawa, Province of Ontario, Country of Canada this 24 day of May 2005. Notary Public (place stamp)

ASSIGNOR, SKYPOINT TELECOM FUND by its General Partner Skypoint Venture Partnership #1 LP by its General Partner Skypoint Capital Corporation

BY:

NAME: Leo Lax

TITLE: CEO, Skypoint Capital Corporation

PATENT REEL: 016838 FRAME: 0838

Atty Docket No. 022193-160100US, -0200US, -0300US, -0400US

PTO FAX NO.: 1-571-273-0140

OFFICIAL COMMUNICATION FOR THE PERSONAL ATTENTION OF THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

CERTIFICATION OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that the following documents are being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date shown below.

Documents Attached

- 1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet (with list of assigned patent applications) (1 page)
- 2. Assignment of Patent Rights (2 pages)

Number of pages being transmitted, including this page: 4

Dated: September 22, 2005

Katherine Farkas

PLEASE CONFIRM RECEIPT OF THIS PAPER BY RETURN FACSIMILE AT (415) 576-0300

TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor San Francisco, CA 94111-3834 Telephone: 415-576-0200 Fax: 415-576-0300 0401

60593016 v1

PATENT REEL: 016838 FRAME: 0839

RECORDED: 09/22/2005